

15<sup>th</sup> February, 2022

To  
BSE Limited  
Floor 25, P J Towers,  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai - 400001

To  
National Stock Exchange India Limited  
5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Exchange Plaza,  
Bandra (East)  
Mumbai - 400051

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Extract of Unaudited Financial Result for quarter/nine-months period ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2021

**Script Code: BSE - 513121; NSE - ORICONENT**

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to captioned subject, please find attached herewith copy of newspaper publication of the Extract of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Result for quarter/nine-months period ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2021 published on Tuesday, 15<sup>th</sup> February, 2022 in following News Paper(s):

1. Business Standard
2. Tarun Bharat

We hope you will find it in order and request you to take the same on your records.

Thanking You  
Yours faithfully

For **Oricon Enterprises Limited**

Sanjay Jain  
Company Secretary

**Encl: Newspaper Publication**

BPL LIMITED						
Regd. Office: BPL Works, Palakkad 678 007, Kerala. CIN:L28997KL1963PLC002015						
e-mail-investor@bpl.in, URL:www.bpllimited.com, Tel: No.+91 80 25589109						
Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2021 (Rs. In Crores)						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
	31-12-2021 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	31-12-2020 (Unaudited)	31-12-2021 (Unaudited)	31-12-2020 (Unaudited)	31-03-2021 (Audited)
Total income from operations	13.42	12.91	10.68	32.41	29.79	44.84
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	0.56	2.67	(0.78)	2.00	(2.04)	(0.55)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	0.56	2.67	(0.78)	2.00	(2.04)	(0.55)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	0.56	2.67	(0.78)	2.00	(2.04)	(21.03)
Equity Share Capital	48.89	48.89	48.89	48.89	48.89	48.89
*Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	99.86	99.86	120.89	99.86	120.89	120.89
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-						
Basic	0.12	0.55	(0.16)	0.41	(0.42)	(4.30)
Diluted	0.12	0.55	(0.16)	0.41	(0.42)	(4.30)
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited quarterly financial results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and of the listed entity.						
for BPL Limited						
Sd/-						
Ajit G Nambar Chairman & Managing Director						
14th February, 2022 Bengaluru						

W.S. INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED						
CIN: L29142TN1961PLC004568						
Registered Office : 108, Mount Poonamallee Road, Porur, Chennai - 600 116						
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DEC. 2021 (under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015)						
(Rs. in Lakhs)						

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended 31st Dec. 2021		Nine Months Ended 31st Dec. 2021		Quarter Ended 31st Dec. 2021		Nine Months Ended 31st Dec. 2021	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)								
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional / Extraordinary items)	(183.85)**	(371.78)**	(10.48)	(657.99)	(189.73)**	(378.67)**	(10.96)	(660.14)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional / Extraordinary items)	4916.64**	(6362.78)**	(74.75)	(835.67)	(4922.52)**	(6369.67)**	(75.22)	(837.83)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional / Extraordinary items)	4916.64**	(6362.78)**	(74.75)	(835.67)	(4922.52)**	(6369.67)**	(75.22)	(837.83)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Profit/Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive income (after Tax)	4916.64**	(6362.78)**	(74.75)	(835.67)	(4922.52)**	(6369.67)**	(75.22)	(837.83)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	(21208.28)	(21208.28)	(14306.05)	(14306.05)	(21220.56)	(21220.56)	(14310.77)	(14859.89)
8	Securities Premium Account	1804.95	1804.95	1804.95	1804.95	1804.95	1804.95	1804.95	1804.95
9	Reserves	(14425.31)	(14425.31)	(7523.09)	(8062.54)	(14437.59)	(14437.59)	(7527.80)	(8067.92)
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	0.01	0.01	0.02	0.02	0.01	0.01	0.02	0.02
11	Outstanding redeemable Preference Shares	1275.00	1275.00	1275.00	1275.00	1275.00	1275.00	1275.00	1275.00
12	Debt Equity Ratio	(0.01)	(0.01)	0.03	(0.02)	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.03)	(0.02)
13	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of ₹ 10/- each)								
a) Basic	(18.82)	(24.52)	(0.39)	(3.58)	(18.84)	(24.55)	(0.39)	(3.59)	
b) Diluted	(18.82)	(24.52)	(0.39)	(3.58)	(18.84)	(24.55)	(0.39)	(3.59)	
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	1761.55	1761.55	1761.55	1761.55	1761.55	1761.55	1761.55	1761.55
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st Dec. 2021 unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st Dec. 2021 are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.wsiindustries.in/KIC)

2. The above unaudited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved and taken on record by the Board at its meeting held on 14th Feb. 2022, in terms of Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

3. The Group is adopting Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) and this financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st Dec. 2021 are prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued thereunder and in terms of SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 05th July 2016.

4. Figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to conform to this period's classifications.

5. There was no restriction on the functioning of the Holding Company and its subsidiaries specially due to Covid-19.

**STANDALONE:**

6. While there was no billing for the Project Business Vertical of the Holding Company for the quarter under review, because of inadequacy of funds, this has been suitably involved in the current quarter and necessary steps for procurement of further materials and site related activities have been reinitiated to execute the various projects on hand. This will support the revitalization and growth of the Turnkey Project Business as and when the restructuring of the Balance Sheet is completed.

7. The status of production and related activities remains unchanged during the quarter under review with reference to Insulator Divisions.

8. \*Interest as per the settlement arrived with the secured lenders on 9th August 2021 has been provided in the books of account. No interest has been provided in the books of account for the quarter ended 31st Dec 2021 on the debt of Rs. 47.50 Crores allocated to the Virag Plant as per the said settlement. The expenditure will be suitably dealt with in the books of account as and when it is paid.

9. The status of Chennai Insulator division and Visakhapatnam Insulator divisions as 'Discontinued Operations' and Turnkey Project Business Segment as 'Continuing Operations' remains unchanged during the quarter under review. Accordingly adjustments are shown separately in the statement of profit and loss under Ind AS 105.

10. \*As required under Ind AS 26 Impairment amounting to ₹ 4663.95 Lakhs has been provided for the Quarter ended 31st Dec. 2021 in the books of Virag Insulator Division (considered as discontinued with reference to Land on unexpired Lease period (as on 31st Dec. 2021), Buildings on Rate and other fixed assets on the respective WDV basis. The provision made in the earlier Quarter ended 30th Sept. 2021 amounting to ₹ 4597.53 Lakhs stands reversed.

11. The Company has considered E-commerce products and Turnkey Projects business segment as the primary segment for disclosure.

12. The Company is also in the process of exploring various options for effective usage of its industrial land in Chennai in compliance with various approvals and regulations based on its previous experience.

These steps are intended to set the foundation for the revival of activities of the company. Hence, the company continues to prepare its Accounts and the Statement of financial results on a 'going concern' basis of accounting.

**CONSOLIDATED:**

13. The Consolidated financial statements relate to W.S. Industries (India) Limited (the Parent Company), and its Subsidiary Companies. The Parent Company with its subsidiaries constitute the Group.

14. The Subsidiary Companies considered in the consolidated financial statements are Vidagata Tech Park Private Limited and W.S. Insulators Private Limited, whose country of incorporation are in India and the percentage of voting power by W.S. Industries (India) Limited as on 31st Dec 2021 is 100% and 100% respectively.

15. The Group is not required to provide Segment Reporting under the criteria specified in Ind AS 108.

for W.S. Industries (India) Limited  
Director

14th February, 2022

ORICON ENTERPRISES LTD.							
CIN - L28100MH1968PLC014156							
Registered office: 1076, Dr. E. Moses Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400018; E-mail id: share@god-india.com, Website: www.oriconenterprises.com, Tel No.: 022-43226600, Fax No.: 022-24963955							
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/NINE-MONTHS PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021 (Rs. In Lakhs, except EPS)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months Ended		
		31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	13378.66	10693.23	11318.14	36018.13	29245.55	43662.67
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	674.12	(1018.84)	(285.58)	(203.07)	(1564.18)	(901.52)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) - Continued Operations	674.12	289.01	(106.98)	14275.28	(27.70)	434.96
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) - Continued Operations	431.24	93.35	(10.33)	13366.93	260.35	284.65
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax from Discontinued Operations	(384.25)	(2560.44)	957.04	(2920.31)	(670.58)	(990.14)
6	Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax for the period	48.99	(2467.10)	946.71	10446.62	(410.23)	(705.49)
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	6493.82	(3697.38)	4006.63	22321.83	7985.99	5892.29
8	Equity Share Capital	3140.95	3140.95	3140.95	3140.95	3140.95	3140.95
9	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	69365.70
10	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (EPS) - before extraordinary item (Face Value Rs. 02/- each) - From Continuing Operation	0.30	0.22	(0.02)	8.77	0.12	0.28
11	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (EPS) - before extraordinary item (Face Value Rs. 02/- each) - From Discontinued Operation	(0.16)	(1.05)	0.39	(1.20)	(0.27)	(0.40)
Key Standalone Financial Information for the Quarter/Nine-Months Period Ended December 31, 2021 (Rs. In Lakhs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months Ended		
		31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	13177.50	10693.23	9063.93	35816.96	29952.19	37772.30
2	Profit Before Tax	6142.42	1666.76	(83.70)	15728.14	(37.02)	957.74
3	Net Profit After Tax	502.07	1426.55	13.17	15133.30	13.17	897.18
Notes:							
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter/Nine-Months period ended December 31, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange (as under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange(s) website (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.oriconenterprises.com).							
For Oricon Enterprises Limited Rajendra Sonant Managing Director (DIN - 00322465)							
Place : Mumbai Date : February 14, 2022							

## TENDER CARE

— Advertorial —

**PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK, ZONAL OFFICE, AMRITSAR CELEBRATES "SWACHHATA PAKHWADA"**



On the occasion of SWACHHATA PAKHWADA from 16th to 31st January, 2022, Punjab National Bank, Zonal office, Amritsar celebrated the event in the presence of Zonal Manager Parveen Goyal, GM. During the event PNB, Zonal Manager Parveen Goyal, GM addressed the staff members and emphasized on the importance of cleanliness as it provides us with mental, physical, social and intellectual wellbeing. Maintaining cleanliness is the responsibility of every one. We should maintain individual cleanliness, cleanliness of pets, surroundings, office etc. Dy. Zonal Manager, Mukesh Sethi stated that there is need to create awareness among the people about cleanliness. We should keep public places clean, just as we clean our house. All senior executives of Bank: Gaurav Gupta, DGM, Capt. Gurbindra Singh Bhatti, AGM, Sham Lal Jindal, AGM, S P Chaudhary, AGM, B K Dohal, AGM along with other officers were present.

**BANK OF BARODA TELANGANA SOUTH REGION SPONSORS CHAIR AND TABLES TO GOVT HIGH SCHOOL AT BANJARA HILLS**



Bank of Baroda has always endeavored to support the aspirations of the millennial and fulfil their dreams by tapping their potential with meaningful associations through Education, sports, arts, literature and more. In continuation of this under initiative of Regional Head K Vijaya Raju, Assistant GM have done launching Sponsorship Program of School furniture (Chairs & Tables for School staff) to Govt High School at Banjara Hills. The event held at school premises and Speaking on this occasion In-charge Headmistress of School Nurath Fatima thanked the Bank of Baroda for Sponsoring the Chair & Tables for School. The event was graced by BoB Regional office Telangana South RBDM Jain Antil (Chief Manager), Operations Head G Vijay Kumar, Marketing Head Srikanth Patil, P Maruti Mohan & other Staff Members of School grace the occasion.

**BANK OF INDIA - "BRANCH ADALAT" CAMPAIGN**

Bank of India launched "Branch Adalat" Pan India campaign from 31.01.2022 to 05.02.2022 with the objective of providing relief to the Borrowers affected by the Covid pandemic. Specially small borrowers whose outstanding loans below 25 lacs. It covered loans under Agriculture, MSME, Retail and personal loans. Total 6.84, 000 NPA borrowers were eligible under this campaign and availed benefits of the campaign. Bank could able to settle NPA Loans amounting to Rs. 407 crore during this campaign. In view of the good response, Bank of India has decided to re-launch the campaign again during the 28.02.2022 to 05.03.2022, to provide further opportunity to the borrowers who could not avail the benefits or participate during the last Branch Adalat campaign.

**SJVN REGISTERS 19% GROWTH IN PROFIT AFTER TAX WITH RS 232.67 CRORE IN Q3**



Nand Lal Sharma, Chairman and Managing Director, SJVN, informed that SJVN has recorded Profit After Tax (PAT) of Rs 232.67 crores during third quarter of current financial year which is 19% more than the corresponding quarter of previous fiscal year. Speaking after the Board Meeting of Company in Shimla, Sharma stated that during the third quarter, SJVN has earned Rs 550.92 crores. Revenue from Operations. This is 11.29% more than the previous year. SJVN has also recorded other incomes amounting to Rs 56.95 crores which saw substantial increase of 55.94% as compared to same period of last FY. Sharma said that in Q3 of FY21-22, SJVN has recorded highest ever Power Generation of 1480 Million Units for the period surpassing 1280 MU generation in corresponding period of previous financial year. Nand Lal Sharma lauded collective efforts and hard work of the employees. "These positive growth percentages are result of optimum utilization of our operating units, relentless quest to better power generation records, adopting best financial practices and strategic focus on capacity addition in the portfolio of the company."

He also shared that SJVN has been granted Category "1" License for Inter-State Trading in Electricity for whole of India by CERCL. Now, SJVN aims to be a one-stop source for any generator and consumer wanting to trade power in the country.

**BOB ORGANISES FINANCIAL INCLUSION OUTREACH CAMPS FOR 'ECONOMIC WEAKER SECTION' OF THE SOCIETY**



Bank of Maharashtra, a premier public sector bank in the country has reached to Economic Weaker Section (EWS) through organising various financial inclusion outreach camps for providing financial support to deprived on 12th February, 2022, as our country is celebrating "Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav". Financial Inclusion Outreach Camps for EWS were organised at various locations viz. Dharavi, Kuria, Labaugh, Chembur, worli-koliwada and at various clusters in Mumbai & Thane zones. A B Vijayakumar, Executive Director, Bank of Maharashtra; Mangi Kare, Zonal Manager, Mumbai South Zone; Ramachandra Ragni, Zonal Manager, Mumbai North Zone and Narmada Sawant, Zonal Manager, Thane Zone were present at the camp sites. Various govt. sponsored programmes viz. PMMY, PMAY, PMSVandini, PMJDY, PMSBY, APY, Stand Up India, various SHG related schemes, digital products etc. were promoted and sanctioned to poor and needy beneficiaries on the spot at financial inclusion outreach camp sites. These financial inclusion outreach camps have more relevance in context of present on-going "Januskruti Saturation Drive" targeting unorganised eligible adults for coverage under PMSBY, PMJBY and APY schemes. Participants were also informed about BoM offering Housing loan at the lowest rate of 6.40% and Car loan at 8.80%.

**मुंबईत दिवसभरात १९२ 'कोरोना' बाधित**  
मुंबई : मागील काही दिवसांपासून मुंबईतील कोरोनाबाधितांच्या संख्येत होणारी घट सोमवारीदेखील कायम राहिल्याचे दिसून आले. मुंबईत सोमवार, दि. १४ फेब्रुवारी रोजी कोरोनाबाधितांच्या संख्येत सध्या १९२ बाधितांची नोंद करण्यात आली. मुंबई महापालिकेने दिलेल्या माहितीनुसार, शहरात सोमवारी सापडलेल्या १९२ नव्या कोरोनाबाधितांवर विद्वत्समस्त एव्हान ३५० रुग्णांनी कोरोनावर मात केला आहे.

**प्रभाग रचनेवर तब्बल ८१२ हरकती**

मुंबई, दि. १४ (प्रतिनिधी) : महानगरपालिकेच्या प्रभाग रचनेच्या आराखड्याबाबत तब्बल ८१२ हरकती आणि सूचना आल्या आहेत. सन २०१७च्या निवडणुकीआधी केलेल्या प्रभाग रचनेबाबत तब्बल ६१३ हरकती, सूचना आल्या होत्या. यावेळी हरकती-सूचना सादर करण्याच्या अखेरच्या दिवशी सोमवार, दि. १४ फेब्रुवारी रोजी ८१२ हरकती व सूचना सादर झाल्या, अशी माहिती महापालिका आयुक्त सुरेश कावाणी यांनी

पत्रकाराना दिली. दि. १३ फेब्रुवारीपर्यंत ३६१ हरकती-सूचना सादर झाल्या आहेत. दि. २६ ते २७ मार्चपर्यंत प्रभाग रचना अंतिम करून त्याबाबतचा अखाल २ मार्च रोजी पालिका निवडणूक विभागाकडून राज्य निवडणूक आयोगाला सादर करण्यात येणार आहे. विशेष म्हणजे कुलाभा भागात एकाही हरकती व सूचना आलेली नाही. मुख्य म्हणजे, काही प्रांतांमध्ये एकाही बदल झालेला नसला तरी देखील संविधानातील विविध तरांनी केलेल्या आहेत. मतदान केंद्राविषयीही मसरोळे जाणूक आहेत. मुंबईत सुरवातीची समितीचे काम चालणार आहे.



**बोरिवली पूर्वतील अनधिकृत फेरीवाल्यांना हटवण्यासाठी ६० कामगारांची नियुक्ती**

मुंबई, दि. १४ (प्रतिनिधी) : बोरिवली पूर्व येथील स्थानक परिसरातील अनधिकृत फेरीवाल्यांना हटवण्यासाठी महापालिका ६० कामगारांना नियुक्त करणार आहे. त्यांच्या नियुक्तीसाठी पालिका १२ लाख, ८० हजार रुपये मोखणार असून, महापालिकेच्या रचणी सातत्याने वास्तविकता प्रस्ताव पालिकेच्या 'आर मध्य' विभागात अतिप्रमाण निमूहून खार्यामध्ये केवळ कामगारांच्या

मेणुपुकीसाठी निधीची कमतरता भासत आहे. सध्या स्थिति अतिप्रमाण निमूहून खार्यात पालिकेचे सहाय्यक कामगार अतिप्रमाण निमूहून खार्यात कामगार आणि सुरक्षीची चार कामगार कार्यरत असतात. मात्र, ही संख्या अत्यंत अचूकी आहे. 'आर मध्य' विभाग हा अचूक विभागांच्या क्षेत्रफळामध्ये मोठी आहे. या विभागातच मोठ्या प्रमाणात अनधिकृत फेरीवाले आढळून आल्याने निलयनने या ठिकाणी निष्कसनाची कारवाई करण्यात येते आणि प्रतिबंधात्मक

**महापालिका निर्णय**

कारवाई केली जाते, असा दावा पालिकेने केला आहे. ही कारवाई करण्यासाठी कामगारीची मोठ्या प्रमाणात आवश्यकता भासते. सध्या स्थिति अतिप्रमाण निमूहून 'आर मध्य' विभागात एव्हान पाच अतिप्रमाण निमूहून खार्यात कामगार कार्यरत आहेत आणि चार बाहेरचे कामगार कार्यरत आहेत. कारवाई करणाऱ्या साठी प्रत्येक बाहेरचे कामगार ६ आणि सामानाची ६ अशा एव्हान ६० कामगारांची आवश्यकता आहे.

**शिवजयंतीच्या जन्मोत्सव सोहळ्याकरिता ५०० जणांना परवानगी**  
मुंबई: छत्रपती शिवाजी महाराज यांच्या जयंतीनिमित्त आयोजित करण्यात येणाऱ्या 'शिवजयंती दीर्घ' त २००० जन्मोत्सव सोहळ्याकरिता ५०० जणांना उपस्थित राहता येईल, या प्रस्तावला मुख्यांनी उद्भव ठावूचे यांनी सोमवारी मान्यता दिली. त्यापुढी, कोविड प्रतिबंधात्मक नियमांचे पालन करून शिवजयंतीच्या जन्मोत्सव सोहळ्या साजरा करावा, असे आवाहनही मुख्यांनी केले आहे.

**महाराष्ट्राच्या शिक्षण क्षेत्रात 'सामंतशाहीचा उदय'**

राज्य सरकारच्या धोरणविरुद्ध तीव्र आंदोलन उभारणार  
अभावितप कोकण प्रदेशांनी अमित दोमसे यांचा इशारा



मुंबई, दि. १४ (प्रतिनिधी) : 'महाराष्ट्रातील महाविकास आघाडी सरकारने राबटायत लोकशाहीला पायडळी ठेवतून शिक्षणाच्या गुणावर विचारित परिणाम करणारे बदल करणारे विद्यार्थी कायदा अत्याधिक पद्धतीने पातित केला. राज्य मंत्रिमंडळाच्या झालेल्या बैठकीत विद्यार्थीकायद्याच्या स्वास्ततेवर घाला घालत महाराष्ट्र सार्वजनिक विद्यापीठ कायदांमध्ये बदल करण्याचा निर्णय घेण्यात आला. या निर्णयावर कोणातील चर्चा होऊ न देता या निर्णयावर कायदा रूपांतर करून राज्य सरकारने बदल केलेला विद्यार्थी

कायदा पातित केला. सार्यातील शिक्षण क्षेत्रात होत असलेल्या हा 'सामंतशाहीचा उदय' रोखण्यासाठी येत्या काळात अखिल भारतीय विद्यार्थी परिषदेतर्फे मोठे आंदोलन उभारण्यात येईल,' असा इशारा अभावितप कोकण प्रदेशांनी अमित दोमसे यांनी दिला आहे. दरम्यान, महाराष्ट्र सार्वजनिक विद्यापीठ कायदात करण्यात आलेले हे बदल त्वरित मागे घेण्यात यावे, या मागणीसाठी सोमवार, दि. १४ फेब्रुवारी रोजी अभावितप पूर्व मुंबई विभागाच्यावतीने कुलाभ तहसीलदार कार्यालयाच्या बाहेर मूक आंदोलन करून तहसीलदारांना निवेदन देण्यात आले. यावेळी मुंबई पूर्व विभाग संपादक अंकर मंडरे, पूर्व मुंबई विद्यापीठ संयोजक ऋषीकेश गर्जे, ईश्याच मुंबई सहसंयोजक आशिष उपाध्याय, संकेत पाचुरते, सुरांत राणे, शिमांशु सिंद हे कायदा कार्यकर्ते उपस्थित होते.

**पेडणेकर यांना एवढी वीज का लागते?**

बिल लाखोंच्या घरात; माहिती अधिकारानुसार बाब उजवाडात



मुंबई, दि. १४ (प्रतिनिधी) : मुंबई विद्यापीठाचे कुलगुरु यांच्या कालिना येथील निवासस्थानाचे वीजबिल लाखोंच्या घरात येत असून मागील ११ वर्षांत एव्हान २५ लाख, २५ हजार, २०२ रुपये खर्च करण्याचा आलेख माहिती 'आरटीआय' कार्यकर्ते अतिल महाराठी यांस मुंबई विद्यापीठात दिली आहे, तर एव्हान बिलाच्या निम्यातून अधिक बिल हे विद्यमान कुलगुरु डॉ. सुरास पेडणेकर यांचे असून मागील चार वर्षांत त्यांनी १३ लाखोंची वीज सापरीली आहे. मागील तीन कुलगुरुंच्या तुलनेत वीजबिल वापरात डॉ. सुरास पेडणेकर यांची आघाडी आहे. त्यावेळी पेडणेकर यांना एवढी वीज का लागते, असा सवाल उपस्थित करण्यात येत आहे.

**ATCOM TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**  
CIN: L23299MH2012PLC224224  
Regd. Office: Flat No. 5, Sannichan, Plot No. 145 Indulal D Bhua Marg, Wadala, Mumbai-400013  
Tel No: 022 55866211 | Email: contact@atcomtech.co.in | Website: www.atcomtech.co.in

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021**  
(Rs in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31/12/2021	30/09/2021	31/12/2020	31/03/2021	31/12/2021	30/09/2021	31/12/2020	31/03/2021
Revenue from Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(3.16)	(2.89)	(4.51)	(5.22)	(3.16)	(2.89)	(4.51)	(5.35)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period	(3.16)	(2.89)	(4.51)	(5.22)	(3.16)	(2.89)	(4.51)	(5.35)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(3.16)	(2.89)	(4.51)	(5.22)	(3.16)	(2.89)	(4.51)	(5.35)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)	1534.00	1534.00	1534.00	1534.00	1534.00	1534.00	1534.00	1534.00
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Earnings per share (of Rs. 10 each) (Not Audited)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
- Basic & Diluted	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

**Note:** 1. The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results and the Board of Directors approved the above results at their respective Meetings held on February 14, 2022. The Statutory Auditors and the Company have carried out Limited Review of the aforesaid results.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2021. The detailed consolidated financial results, as well as the detailed standalone financial results for the said period, filed with the Stock Exchange pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, are available on the Stock Exchange's website (www.sebiindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com) & the Company's website (www.atcomtech.co.in).

Place: Mumbai Date: 14/02/2022  
Vikram Dahi  
Chairman & Managing Director

**SKYLINE MILLARS LIMITED**  
CIN: L63020MH1919PLC000640  
Regd. Office: 4th Floor, Churchgate House, 32 - 34, Veer Nariman Road, Fort, Mumbai- 400 001.  
www.skylinemillarsltd.com

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DEC, 2021**  
(Rupees in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
	31/12/2021	30/09/2021	31/12/2020	31/12/2021	31/12/2020	31/03/2021
Income						
(a) Revenue from Operations	-	0.00	208.16	0.32	401.94	423.52
(b) Other Income	10.68	177.57	11.21	196.69	59.43	68.07
<b>Total Income</b>	<b>10.68</b>	<b>177.57</b>	<b>219.37</b>	<b>197.01</b>	<b>461.27</b>	<b>491.59</b>
Expenses						
(a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	0.00	0.00	0.00
(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	0.00	0.00	0.00
(c) Changes in Inventories - Finished Goods, Work-in-Progress & Stock-in-Trade	-	-	-	38.43	0.00	58.66
(d) Cost of Construction	-	-	-	0.00	0.00	0.00
(e) Employee benefits expenses	8.71	8.57	7.42	24.81	21.53	29.23
(f) Finance Cost	-	-	-	0.05	0.00	0.16
(g) Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.39	0.39	0.71	1.17	2.13	2.72
(h) Other expenses	19.31	26.24	13.38	65.09	40.99	74.42
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>28.41</b>	<b>35.20</b>	<b>60.19</b>	<b>91.07</b>	<b>123.47</b>	<b>184.74</b>
<b>Profit / (Loss) before exceptional and tax (1-2)</b>	<b>(17.73)</b>	<b>142.37</b>	<b>159.18</b>	<b>105.94</b>	<b>337.80</b>	<b>306.85</b>
Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Profit / (Loss) before tax (3-4)</b>	<b>(17.73)</b>	<b>142.37</b>	<b>159.18</b>	<b>105.94</b>	<b>337.80</b>	<b>306.85</b>
Tax Expense	-	-	-	-	-	-
a) Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
b) (Excess)/Short Tax Provision of earlier years	-	-	-	-	(0.19)	(0.19)
c) Deferred tax	-	-	32.45	-	32.45	32.45
<b>Total Tax Expenses</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>32.45</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>32.26</b>	<b>32.26</b>
<b>Profit / (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (5-6)</b>	<b>(17.73)</b>	<b>142.37</b>	<b>126.73</b>	<b>105.94</b>	<b>305.54</b>	<b>274.60</b>
Loss from discontinuing operations	(1.99)	(2.22)	(25.36)	(6.24)	(33.26)	(35.88)
Tax expenses of discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Loss from discontinuing operations (8-9)</b>	<b>(1.99)</b>	<b>(2.22)</b>	<b>(25.36)</b>	<b>(6.24)</b>	<b>(33.26)</b>	<b>(35.88)</b>
<b>Profit / (Loss) for the period (7+10)</b>	<b>(19.72)</b>	<b>140.15</b>	<b>101.37</b>	<b>99.70</b>	<b>272.28</b>	<b>238.72</b>
<b>Other Comprehensive Income (Net on Tax)</b>						
A. Items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss	(0.00)	(0.06)	0.03	0.07	(0.07)	(0.18)
<b>Total Other Comprehensive Income (Net on Tax)</b>	<b>(0.00)</b>	<b>(0.06)</b>	<b>0.03</b>	<b>0.07</b>	<b>(0.07)</b>	<b>(0.18)</b>
<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period (11+12)</b>	<b>(19.72)</b>	<b>140.09</b>	<b>101.40</b>	<b>99.77</b>	<b>272.25</b>	<b>238.90</b>
14 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Re 1/- each)	402.24	402.24	402.24	402.24	402.24	402.24
15 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	2283.97
16 Earnings per Share EPS						
(a) Earning per share Basic & Diluted (in Rs)	(0.04)	0.35	0.32	0.26	0.76	0.68
(b) (For continuing operations) (not annualised)	(0.04)	0.35 </td <td>0.32</td> <td>0.26</td> <td>0.76</td> <td>0.68</td>	0.32	0.26	0.76	0.68
(c) Earning per share Basic & Diluted (in Rs)	(0.00)	(0.01)	(0.06)	(0.02)	(0.08)	(0.09)
(d) Earning per share Basic & Diluted (in Rs)	(0.00)	(0.01)	(0.06)	(0.02)	(0.08)	(0.09)
(e) Earning per share Basic & Diluted (in Rs)	(0.00)	(0.01)	(0.06)	(0.02)	(0.08)	(0.09)
(f) (For total operations) (Not annualised)	(0.06)	0.34	0.25	0.25	0.68	0.59

**Notes:**  
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved, taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective Meetings held on February 14, 2022. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the results for Nine Months ended 31st Dec 2021.  
2. The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read together with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.  
3. The Company has considered possible impact of known events arising from COVID 19 pandemic on the carrying amount of assets in the preparation of financial statements. However, the impact assessment of COVID 19 is a continuing process given the uncertainties associated with its nature and duration. The company will continue to monitor any material changes to future economic conditions. The Company has considered the internal and external source of information including economic forecasts and industry reports up to the date of approval of the financial statements in determining the impact on various elements of its financial statements. The Company has used the principles of prudence in applying judgements, estimates and assumptions including sensitivity analysis and based on the current estimates, the company does not have any material impact due to covid-19 outbreak. The eventual outcome of impact of the global health pandemic may be different from those estimated as on date of approval of these financial statements.  
4. The Company has chosen to exercise the option of lower tax rate under section 115BA of the Income Tax Act, 1961 introduced vide the Taxation Laws (Amendment) Act, 2019. Accordingly, the tax expense for the period and consequently the profit after tax is not comparable with the corresponding figures of the previous year.  
5. The Company is primarily engaged in Real Estate business and after discontinuation of Umreth division there is only one reportable segment.  
6. During the year Company has settled a case, as per Consent Term dated 25.09.2021 wherein company has received Rs. 2.11 Crores Against advance given of Rs. 0.41 Crore for purchase of land at Khalapur, District Raigad. Excess amount of Rs. 1.70 Crores is shown as Other Income. The Company vide Board Resolution dated 23/09/2021 has accepted the proposal to settle the ongoing dispute.  
7. Figures for the previous periods have been re-grouped / re-arranged wherever necessary. For and on behalf of Board of Directors

**SKYLINE MILLARS LIMITED**  
s/d/-  
Maulik Dave  
DIN No. 01448536  
Whole time Director

**CAPACITE INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED**  
CIN: L4500AH2012PLC234318  
Regd Office: 605-607, Shrikrant Chambers, Phase 2, 6th Floor, Adjacent to R. K. Studios, Sim-Tombay Road, Mumbai-400 071.  
Tel: +91 (22) 7173 3717 Fax: +91 7173 3723 Email: com@capaciteinfra.com Website: www.capaciteinfra.com

**Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021**  
(In ₹ Lakhs except as stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended		Quarter ended	
		December 31, 2021	December 31, 2020	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2020
1	Revenue from Operations	36,553.74	30,576.01	36,553.74	30,576.01
2	Profit before tax	1,723.71	2,055.11	1,650.39	2,065.62
3	Net Profit for the period	1,275.34	1,522.74	1,201.65	1,533.25
4	Total comprehensive income for the period	1,315.67	1,591.81	1,241.98	1,602.32
5	Paid up Equity Share capital (Face value ₹ 10 each)	6,789.15	6,789.15	6,789.15	6,789.15
6	Basic & Diluted Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹ 10 each)	1.88	2.24	1.77	2.26

**Note:**  
1. The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved, taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on February 14, 2022.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 along with Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditor are available on the website of the Company at www.capaciteinfra.com and websites of the Stock Exchanges at BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of CAPACITE INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED  
s/d/-  
Rohit R. Kalyani  
Whole-time Director  
DIN: 00252944

**ऑरिएण्टल एन्टरप्राइजेस लि.**  
संस्थान: L28100MH1968PLC014156  
संस्थान: १००५, अ. ६, मंडोरे रोड, वरळी, मुंबई - ४०००१४, ई-मेल: share@oel-india.com, वेबसाईट: www.orientalenterprises.com  
डिस्टेंड ३१, २०२१ रोजी संपल्याचे व्रैमासिक/त्रैमासिक/वर्षावारी वार्षिक अलेखण/परिचित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा सारांश (रुपये लाखात, इंडियन वल्यूत)

अ. क्र.	वर्षावारी	संपल्याचे व्रैमासिक अलेखण/परिचित	संपल्याचे व्रैमासिक अलेखण/परिचित	संपल्याचे व्रैमासिक अलेखण/परिचित	संपल्याचे व्रैमासिक अलेखण/परिचित	संपल्याचे व्रैमासिक अलेखण/परिचित
क्र.		३१.१२.२०२१	३०.०९.२०२१	३१.१२.२०२०	३१.१२.२०२०	३१.०३.२०२१
१	कार्यालय चालू करण (निव्वळ)	१३३०८.६६	१०६६३.२३	११३१६.९४	३६५६६.९३	२२२४२.५५
२	कार्यालयवरील निव्वळ मूल्य (नेट/टो) (कर, अडवळकाम आणि शिवा अडवळकाम वगैरे)	६०९.१२	१५९६.६०	(२८५.५८)	(१५४४.६८)	(१०९१.२६)
३	कार्यालयवरील कारभूरी निव्वळ मूल्य (नेट/टो) (अडवळकाम आणि शिवा अडवळकाम वगैरे)	६०९.१२	२६९.०४	(१०६.९८)	११२०५.२६	(२०९.०९)
४	कार्यालयवरील कारभूरी निव्वळ मूल्य (नेट/टो) (अडवळकाम आणि शिवा अडवळकाम वगैरे)	६०९.२४	९३.५४	(१०.३३)	११३६६.६३	२६४.४५
५	खंडी उपजामेवून कार्यालयवरील कारभूरी निव्वळ मूल्य (नेट/टो)	(६५४.२५)	(२५६.४२)	९५०.०८	(२२०.३९)	(६०५.६५)
६	कार्यालयवरील कारभूरी निव्वळ मूल्य (नेट/टो)	५६४.९९	(२५६.४२)	९६४.०५	१०९४६.६३	(१०९.१९)
७	कार्यालयवरील चालू संपल्याचे कर (कार्यालयवरील नेट/टो) (कर वगैरे) आणि इतर संपल्याचे कर (कर वगैरे) (मासिक)	६४९३.६२	(३६९०.३६)	४०५६.६३	२२२२३.६३	१४६४.९९
८	इतर कर वगैरे	३१४०.९५	३१४०.९५	३१४०.९५	३१४०.९५	३१४०.९५
९	संपल्याचे व्रैमासिक अलेखण/परिचित	१०२०.९५	१०२०.९५	१०२०.९५	१०२०.९५	१०२०.९५
१०	मूळ आणि संपल्याचे व्रैमासिक अलेखण/परिचित (संपल्याचे व्रैमासिक अलेखण/परिचित)	०.३०	०.२२	(०.०२)	६.०४	०.९२
११	मूळ आणि संपल्याचे व्रैमासिक अलेखण/परिचित (संपल्याचे व्रैमासिक अलेखण/परिचित)	(०.१६)				